### File No.A-19011/9/2021-CC-MOSPI

Government of India
Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation
Data Informatics & Innovation Division

East Block-10, Sector-1, R. K. Puram, New Delhi-110066 Dated: 16.07.2021

#### **OFFICE ORDER**

In Pursuance of MoSPI's Office Order No. 12015/01/2021-ISS (Part 1) dated 28.06.2021 and consequent upon his relieving from the Ministry of New & Renewable Energy vide Order No.49/6/2020-Admn.I dated 13.07.2021, Shri Deepak Goyal, ADG has joined Data Informatics & Innovation Division (Computer Centre), MoSPI on 14.07.2021(F/N).

2. Shri Deepak Goyal, ADG is hereby taken on the strength of DIID (Computer Centre), MoSPI w.e.f. 14.07.2021 (F/N). He will be on the pay roll of this Division for the purpose of drawal of pay and allowances etc. w.e.f. 14.07.2021 (F/N).

Ashish Kumar Gupta) Director (Admin.) Ph.011-26716383

Email: akgupta2.ofb@ofb.gov.in

# Shri Deepak Goyal, Additional Director General

## Distribution:

- 1. Director, ISS Cadre, MoSPI w.r.t. Office Order No. 12015/01/2021-ISS (Part 1) dated 28.06.2021;
- 2. US, Admin-I, Ministry of New & Renewable Energy, CGO Complex, Block No.14, Lodhi Road, New Delhi 110003- With a request to forward the Service Book and LPC of Shri Deepak Goyal, ADG;
- 3. Pay & Accounts Office, Ministry of Statistics & P. I., East Block-6, R. K. Puram:
- 5. Cash Section, DIID (Computer Centre) (with 2 spare copies);
- 6. Library / Caretaker / Storekeeper, DIID (Computer Centre);
- 7. Hindi Section for Hindi version;
- 8. Web Unit for updation of the contact and other details on the website;
- 9. Notice Board; and
- 10. Guard file;

# Copy for information to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister of State (I/C), MoSPI;
- 2. PPS to Secretary, MoSPI, New Delhi (S & PI);
- 3. PPS to DG (C&A), MoSPI, S.P. Bhavan; and
- 4. PPS to DDG, Admin, MoSPI, New Delhi